
FIXED BIKEE ALU
uživatelský manuál
Děkujeme za zakoupení hliníkového držáku telefonu na kolo FIXED Bikee 
ALU. Instalace je velmi jednoduchá, řiďte se pokyny níže:

Před použitím si pročtěte tento manuál a uchovejte.  

POSTUP SESTAVENÍ DRŽÁKU

1. Prvně upevněte hlavu držáku k základně držáku pomocí šroubu. 
Umístěte tedy černý šroub do otvoru v hlavě držáku a z druhé strany 
přiložte otvorem pro šroub základu držáku. Otočte dle potřeby, aby 
později na kole byl držák ve vertikální či horizontální poloze. Pomocí 
imbusového klíče zašroubujte hlavu držáku k základně a je hotovo. 

2. Nyní upevníme celý držák na řídítka kola. Odšroubujte šroub a 
otevřete mechanismus pro upevnění na řídítka. Vložte jednu z plastových 
redukcí průměru do mechanismu, dle toho, jaká vám více sedí na řídítka, 
a nasuňte na řídítka. Zaklapněte mechanismus a zašroubujte, aby držák 
pevně držel a na řídítkách se neprotáčel. 

3. Držák je nyní sestaven a upevněn na řídítkách kola, nyní můžete vložit 
a upevnit telefon do držáku. Nejprve tedy pomocí šroubu na pravé straně 
hlavy odšroubujte závit a tím zvětšíte šířku držáku. Poté vložte telefon a 
šroub utáhněte s citem a tím telefon zafixujete do držáku. 

OBSAH BALENÍ

1x hlava držáku FIXED Bikee ALU 
1x  základna na řídítka držáku FIXED Bikee ALU 
1x  šroub – pro připojení hlavy k�základně držáku 
1x  šroub – pro upevnění svěrky na řídítka 
1x  imbusový klíč 
2x  plastová redukce průměru na řídítka  

ŘEŠENÍ POTÍŽÍ

V případě potíží s výrobkem můžete kontaktovat naši podporu na webové 
adrese www.fixed.zone/podpora 

FIXED.zone a.s.
Kubatova 6
České Budějovice 37004
Czech Republic

FIXED BIKEE ALU
uživatelský manuál
Ďakujeme za zakúpenie hliníkového držiaku telefónu na bicykel / 
motocykel FIXED Bikee ALU. Inštalácia je veľmi jednoduchá, riaďte sa 
pokynmi nižšie: 

Pred použitím si prečítajte tento manuál a uchovajte ho. 

POSTUP ZOSTAVENIA DRŽIAKU

1. Najprv upevnite hlavu držiaku k základni držiaku pomocou skrutky. 
Umiestnite čiernu skrutku do otvoru v hlave držiaku a z druhej strany 
priložte otvorom pre skrutku základňu držiaku. Otočte podľa potreby tak 
, aby bol držiak na bicykli vo vertikálnej alebo v horizontálnej polohe. 
Pomocou imbusového kľúča zaskrutkujte hlavu držiaku k základni a je 
hotovo. 

2. Potom upevnite celý držiak na riadidlá bicykla / motocykla. 
Odskrutkujte skrutku a otvorte mechanizmus pre upevnenie na riadidlá. 
Vložte jednu z plastových redukcií priemeru do mechanizmu, podľa toho, 
aká vám viac sedí na riadidlá, a nasuňte ju na riadidlá. Zaklapnite 
mechanizmus a zaskrutkujte tak, aby držiak pevne držal a na riadidlách 
sa nepretáčal. 

3. Držiak je teraz zostavený a upevnený na riadidlách bicykla / 
motocykla, môžete vložiť a upevniť telefón  do držiaku. Najskôr pomocou 
skrutky na pravej strane hlavy odskrutkujte závit a tým zväčšite šírku 
držiaku. Následne vložte telefón a skrutku utiahnite s citom a tým telefón 
zafixujete do držiaku.   

OBSAH BALENIA

1x hlava držiaku FIXED Bikee ALU 
1x  základňa držiaku na riadidlá  FIXED Bikee ALU 
1x  skrutka – pre pripojenie hlavy k�základni držiaku 
1x  skrutka – pre upevnenie svorky na riadidlá 
1x  imbusový kľuč 
2x  plastová redukcia priemeru na riadidlá   

RIEŠENIE PROBLÉMOV

V prípade problémov s výrobkom môžete kontaktovať našu podporu na 
webovej adrese www.fixed.zone/podpora 

FIXED.zone a.s. 
Kubatova 6
České Budějovice 37004 
Czech Republic 

FIXED BIKEE ALU
user manual
Thank you for purchasing the aluminium FIXED Bikee ALU mobile phone 
holder for bike. Its installation is very easy, please follow the steps 
below: 

Read this manual before use and keep it for future reference.  

HOLDER ASSEMBLY

1. First, attach the head of the holder to the base of the holder with the 
screw. Then insert the black screw into the screw hole in the head of the 
holder, place the base of the holder on the other side of the head and 
align the screw holes of each part. Rotate the holder to the desired 
vertical or horizontal position. Use the Allen key to screw the head of the 
holder to the base and you are done. 

2. Now attach the holder to the handlebars. Unscrew the screw and 
open the handlebar mounting mechanism. Insert one of the plastic 
diameter reducers into the mechanism, whichever fits better on the 
handlebars, and slide it onto the handlebars. Close the mechanism and 
screw it so that the holder is firmly secured and does not rotate. 

3. The holder is now assembled and attached to the handlebars – now 
you can insert and secure the phone. First, use the screw on the right 
side of the head to unscrew the thread and thus increase the width of 
the holder. Then insert the phone and tighten the screw carefully to 
secure the phone in the holder. 

PACKAGE CONTENT

1x head of the FIXED Bikee ALU holder
1x  handlebar base of the FIXED Bikee ALU holder 
1x  screw – for connecting the head to the base of the holder 
1x  screw – for attaching the clamp to the handlebars 
1x  Allen key 
2x  plastic diameter reducer on the handlebars  

PROBLEM SOLVING

In case of problems with the product, you can contact our support at 
www.fixed.zone/podpora 

FIXED.zone a.s. 
Kubatova 6 
České Budějovice 37004 
Czech Republic

FIXED BIKEE ALU
benutzeranleitung
Wir bedanken uns bei Ihnen für den Einkauf des Aluminium-Fahr-
rad-Telefonhalters FIXED Bikee ALU. Die Installation ist sehr einfach, 
richten Sie sich nach den Weisungen unten: 

Lesen Sie bitte diese Anleitung vor der Verwendung durch und bewahren 
Sie sie auf.  

VORGANG BEIM ZUSAMMENBAU DES HALTERS

1. Befestigen Sie den Kopf des Halters mittels einer Schraube an die 
Basis des Halters. Bringen Sie also die schwarze Schraube in die Öffnung 
im Kopf des Halters an und von der anderen Seite legen Sie die Basis des 
Halters durch die Öffnung für die Schraube bei. Drehen Sie laut Bedarf, 
damit der Halter später auf dem Fahrrad in der vertikalen oder 
horizontalen Position ist. Mit Hilfe einer Inbusschraube schrauben Sie 
den Kopf des Halters zur Basis ein und alles ist fertig. 

2. Jetzt befestigt man den ganzen Halter auf die Lenkstange. 
Schrauben Sie die Schraube ab und öffnen Sie den Mechanismus zur 
Befestigung auf die Lenkstange. Legen Sie eine der Kunststoff-Durch-
messerreduktionen in den Mechanismus immer danach ein, welche auf 
Ihrer Lenkstange besser sitzt, und stecken Sie sie auf die Lenkstange 
auf. Klappen Sie den Mechanismus zu und verschrauben Sie ihn, damit 
der Halter fest sitzt und damit er auf der Lenkstange nicht durchdreht. 

3. Der Halter ist jetzt zusammengebaut und auf der Fahrradlenkstange 
befestigt, jetzt können Sie das Telefon in den Halter einlegen und 
befestigen. Zuerst schrauben Sie also das Gewinde mittels einer 
Schraube an der rechten Seite des Kopfs ab und dadurch vergrößern Sie 
die Breite des Halters. Legen Sie danach das Telefon ein und ziehen Sie 
die Schraube sensibel fest. Dadurch fixieren Sie das Telefon im Halter. 

LIEFERUMFANG

1x Kopf des Halters FIXED Bikee ALU 
1x  Basis für die Lenkstange des Halters FIXED Bikee ALU 
1x  Schraube – zum Anschluss des Kopfs an die Basis des Halters 
1x  Schraube – zur Befestigung der Klemme auf die Lenkstange 
1x  Inbusschlüssel 
2x  Kunststoff-Durchmesserreduktion auf die Lenkstange  

LÖSUNG VON PROBLEMEN

Im Falle von Schwierigkeiten mit dem Produkt können Sie sich mit 
unserem Support auf folgender Website in Verbindung setzen: 
www.fixed.zone/podpora 

FIXED.zone a.s. 
Kubatova 6 
České Budějovice 37004 
Tschechische Republik 

FIXED BIKEE ALU
mode d'emploi
Merci d'avoir acheté le support smartphone pour vélo en aluminium 
FIXED Bikee ALU. L'installation est très simple, il suffit de suivre les 
instructions ci-dessous : 

Veuillez lire attentivement et conservez ce mode d’emploi avant de 
commencer à utiliser l'appareil.  

POUR ASSEMBLER LE SUPPORT 

1. Utilisez la vis pour fixer la tête du support à la base du support. 
Placez ensuite la vis noire dans le trou de la tête et fixez l'autre côté à 
travers le trou de vis de la base du support. Tournez en fonction de 
besoin pour maintenir le support dans une position verticale ou 
horizontale sur le vélo. À l'aide d'une clé Allen, vissez la tête du support à 
la base et le tour est joué. 

2. Maintenant fixer l'ensemble du support sur le guidon du vélo. 
Dévissez la vis et ouvrez le mécanisme de fixation sur guidon. Insérez 
l'une des entretoises en plastique dans le mécanisme, celle qui convient 
le mieux à votre guidon, et faites-la glisser sur le tube. Mettez le 
mécanisme en place et vissez de manière à ce qu'il tienne fermement et 
ne tourne pas sur le tube. 

3. Une fois le support assemblé et fixé au guidon, vous pouvez glisser et 
fixer votre téléphone dans le support. D'abord dévissez le filet sur le côté 
droit de la tête en utilisant la vis pour augmenter la largeur du support. 
Mettez en place le téléphone et serrez la vis pour fixer le téléphone dans 
le support. 

CONTENU DU KIT

1x tête de support FIXED Bikee ALU 
1x  base pour guidon FIXED Bikee ALU 
1x  vis - pour relier la tête à la base du support 
1x  vis - pour fixer la pince au guidon 
1x  clé Allen 
2x  entretoises en plastique pour guidon  

DÉPANNAGE

Si vous rencontrez des difficultés avec votre produit, vous pouvez 
contacter notre SAV à l'adresse www.fixed.zone/podpora

FIXED.zone a.s. 
Kubatova 6 
České Budějovice 37004 
Czech Republic

FIXED BIKEE ALU
användarmanual
Tack för att du köpte FIXED Bikee ALU telefonhållare i aluminium för 
cyklar. Sammansättningen är mycket enkel, följ instruktionerna nedan: 

Läs igenom denna handbok innan du använder produkten och ta hand 
om handboken.  

SÅ HÄR MONTERAR DU HÅLLAREN

1. Sätt först fast hållarens huvud på hållarens bas med hjälp av skruven. 
Placera sedan den svarta skruven i hålet i hållarens huvud och fäst den 
andra sidan genom skruvhålet i hållarens bas. Rotera vid behov för att 
hålla fästet i ett vertikalt eller horisontellt läge senare på cykeln. Använd 
en insexnyckel för att skruva fast hållarens huvud i basen och du allt är 
klar. 

2. Fäst nu hela hållaren på cykelns styre. Skruva loss skruven och öppna 
monteringsmekanismen för styret. Sätt in en av plastdiameterförminsk-
ningarna i mekanismen, beroende på vilken som passar bäst för ditt 
styre, och sätt fast den på styret. Sätt mekanismen på plats och skruva 
fast den så att den sitter stadigt och inte roterar på styret. 

3. Hållaren är nu monterat och fäst på cykelns styre, du kan nu sätta in 
och fästa din telefon i hållaren. Så, skruva först loss gängan på höger 
sida av huvudet med hjälp av skruven för att öka hållarens bredd. Sätt 
sedan in telefonen och dra åt skruven med fingertoppskänsla för att 
fästa telefonen i hållaren. 

PAKETET INNEHÅLLER

1x FIXED Bikee ALU-hållarens huvud 
1x  FIXED Bikee ALU-hållarens bas för cykelstyr 
1x  skruv - för att ansluta huvudet till hållarens bas 
1x  skruv - för att fästa klämman på styret 
1x  insexnyckel 
2x  adapter för cykelstyret i plast  

FELSÖKNING

Om du har problem med din produkt kan du kontakta vår support på 
följande adress www.fixed.zone/podpora 

FIXED.zone a.s. 
Kubatova 6 
České Budějovice 37004 
Czech Republic

FIXED BIKEE ALU
brukermanual
Takk for at du har kjøpt FIXED Bikee ALU-aluminiumholderen. Den er 
veldig enkelt å montere; følg anvisningene nedenfor: 

Gå gjennom og les denne manualen før bruk og ta vare på den.  

SLIKT MONTERER DU HOLDEREN

1. Fest først holderens hode til holderens bas med en skrue.  Plasser 
derfor den svarte skruen i hullet i hodet på holderen og plasser bunnen 
av holderen på den andre siden gjennom skruehullet.  Vri etter behov slik 
at holderen kan stå i vertikal eller horisontal posisjon senere på 
sykkelen.  Bruk en sekskantnøkkel til å skru holderens hode til basen og 
du er ferdig.  

2. Nå fester vi hele holderen til styret.  Skru løs skruen og åpne styrets 
monteringsmekanisme.  Sett inn en av diameter-adapterne i 
mekanismen, det kommer an på hva som passer best, og skyv den på 
styret.  Klikk mekanismen inn og skru den inn slik at holderen holder godt 
fast og ikke roterer på styret.  

3. Holderen er nå satt sammen og festet til styret, du kan nå sette inn 
og feste telefonen i holderen.  Skru derfor først av gjengen med skruen 
på høyre side av hodet for å øke bredden på holderen.  Sett deretter inn 
telefonen og stram skruen forsiktig for å kunne låse telefonen i holderen.  

HVA PAKNINGEN INNEHOLDER: 

1x FAST Bikee ALU-holderens hode 
1x  FIXED Bikee ALU-holderens bas for styret 
1x  skrue - for å koble hodet til holderens bunn 
1x  skrue - for feste av styreklemmen  
1x  sekskantnøkkel 
2x  styrediamater adapter i plast  

PROBLEMLØSNING

Skulle det oppstå problemer med produktet, kan du kontakte vår 
kundestøtte via nettadressen www.fixed.zone/podpora 

FIXED.zone a.s. 
Kubatova 6 
37004 České Budějovice 
Tsjekkia 

FR

FIXED BIKEE ALU
podręcznik użytkownika
Dziękujemy za dokonanie zakupu aluminiowego uchwytu na rower FIXED 
Bikee ALU. Instalacja jest bardzo prosta, postępuj wg instrukcji poniżej: 

Przed użyciem prosimy przeczytać niniejszą instrukcję, po czym ją 
przechować.  

PROCEDURA ZŁOŻENIA UCHWYTU

1. Najpierw przymocuj głowicę uchwytu do podstawy uchwytu przy 
pomocy śrub. Umieść czarną śrubę do otworu w głowicy uchwytu, z 
drugiej strony przyłóż otworem do śruby podstawy uchwytu. Przekręć w 
zależności od potrzeb, by później na rowerze uchwyt znajdował się w 
położeniu pionowym lub poziomym. Przy pomocy klucza imbusowego 
zaśrubuj głowicę uchwytu do podstawy i gotowe. 

2. Teraz przymocujemy uchwyt do kierownicy roweru. Odśrubuj śruby i 
otwórz mechanizm do przymocowania na kierownicę. Włóż jedną z 
plastikowych redukcji średnicy do mechanizmu, w zależności od tego, 
która jest bardziej odpowiednia dla kierownicy, i nasuń na kierownicę. 
Zatrzaśnij mechanizm i zaśrubuj, by uchwyt trzymał mocno i nie 
przekręcał się na kierownicy. 

3. Uchwyt jest teraz złożony i przymocowany na kierownicy roweru, 
teraz możesz komórkę włożyć i przymocować do uchwytu. Najpierw 
więc przy pomocy śruby na prawej stronie głowicy odśrubuj gwint, dzięki 
czemu zwiększysz szerokość uchwytu. Potem włóż telefon i uważnie 
dokręć śrubę, przez to zablokujesz komórkę do uchwytu. 

ZAWARTOŚĆ PAKIETU

1x głowica uchwytu FIXED Bikee ALU 
1x  podstawa na kierownicę uchwytu FIXED Bikee ALU 
1x  śruba – do przyłączenia głowicy do podstawy uchwytu 
1x  śruba – do mocowania zacisku na kierownicy 
1x  klucz imbusowy 
2x  plastykowa redukcja średnicy na kierownicy  

ROZWIĄZYWANIE PROBLEMÓW

W przypadku problemów z produktem prosimy skontaktować się z 
naszym Działem Wsparcia na stronie internetowej
www.fixed.zone/podpora 

FIXED.zone a.s.
Kubatova 6
České Budějovice 37004
Czech Republic

FIXED BIKEE ALU
ръководство за употреба
Благодарим ви, че закупихте алуминиевия държач за велосипед FIXED 
Bikee ALU. Инсталацията е много проста, следвайте инструкциите 
по-долу: 

Прочетете и запазете това ръководство преди употреба.  

ПРОЦЕДУРА ЗА МОНТАЖ НА ДЪРЖАЧА: 

1. Първо, закрепете главата на държача към основата с винт. За целта 
поставете черния винт в отвора в главата на държача и проврете през 
основата на държача от другата страна през отвора за винт. Завъртете 
според предпочитанията си, така че в последствие държачът да е във 
вертикално или хоризонтално положение на велосипеда. С помощта на 
ключа имбус затегнете главата на държача към основата и е готов за 
употреба. 

2. Сега монтирайте целия държач към кормилото. Развийте винта и 
отворете монтажния механизъм на кормилото. Поставете един от 
пластмасовите редуктори на диаметъра, който ви подхожда по-добре, в 
механизма и го плъзнете върху кормилото. Щракнете механизма и го 
завийте така, че държачът да е здраво застопорен и да не се върти 
върху кормилото. 

3. След като държачът вече е сглобен и прикрепен към кормилото, 
можете да поставите и закрепите телефона в държача. Затова първо 
развийте с гаечен ключ винта от дясната страна на главата, за да 
увеличите ширината на държача. След това поставете телефона и 
затегнете винта, като така ще фиксирате телефона в държача. 

СЪДЪРЖАНИЕ НА ОПАКОВКАТА

1x глава на държач FIXED Bikee ALU 
1x  основа за кормило за държач FIXED Bikee ALU 
1x  винт – за свързване на главата към основата на държача 
1x  винт – за закрепване на скобата за кормилото 
1x  ключ имбус 
2x  пластмасови редуктори на диаметъра за механизма на колелото  

ОТСТРАНЯВАНЕ НА НЕИЗПРАВНОСТИ

В случай на проблем с продукта, можете да се свържете с клиентската 
поддръжка на адрес  www.xed.zone/podpora

FIXED.zone a.s.
Kubatova 6
České Budějovice 37004
Czech Republic

FIXED BIKEE ALU
käyttöohje
Kiitos, että ostit alumiinisen FIXED Bikee ALU -puhelintelineen pyörään. 
Asennus on hyvin helppoa, noudata alempana annettuja ohjeita: 

Lue tämä käyttöohje ennen käyttöä ja säilytä se.  

TELINEEN KOKOONPANO

1. Kiinnitä telineen pää ruuvilla alustaan. Laita musta ruuvi telineen 
päässä olevaan reikään ja laita se sitten toiselta puolelta telineen alustan 
reikään. Käännä telinettä tarpeen mukaan niin, että se tulisi myöhemmin 
pyörässä pysty- tai vaakasuoraan asentoon. Kierrä kuusiokoloavaimella 
telineen pää alustaan. 

2. Kiinnitä sitten koko teline pyörän ohjaustankoon. Irrota ruuvi ja avaa 
mekanismi ohjaustankoon kiinnittämistä varten. Laita yksi 
muovisovittimista mekanismiin siitä riippuen, mikä niistä sopii 
paremmin ohjaustankoon, ja työnnä se ohjaustankoon. Napsauta 
mekanismi paikalleen ja kierrä ruuvia niin, että teline pysyy tiukasti kiinni 
eikä pyöri ohjaustangossa. 

3. Teline on nyt kokoonpantu ja kiinnitetty ohjaustankoon ja nyt voit 
laittaa puhelimen telineeseen ja kiinnittää sen. Kierrä ensin pään oikealla 
puolella olevaa ruuvia auki niin, että telineen leveys suurenee. Laita 
sitten puhelin telineeseen ja kiristä ruuvia varovasti kiinnittäen siten 
puhelin telineeseen. 

PAKKAUKSEN SISÄLTÖ

1x FIXED Bikee ALU -telineen pää 
1x  FIXED Bikee ALU -telineen ohjaustankoon tuleva alusta 
1x  ruuvi – pään liittämiseen telineen alustaan 
1x  ruuvi – puristimen kiinnittämiseen ohjaustankoon 
1x  kuusiokoloavain 
2x  muovisovitin ohjaustankoon  

ONGELMIEN RATKAISU

Jos tuotteessa ilmenee ongelmia, voit ottaa yhteyttä asiakastukeemme 
internetosoitteessa www.fixed.zone/podpora 

FIXED.zone a.s. 
Kubatova 6 
České Budějovice 37004 
Tšekin tasavalta

FIXED BIKEE ALU
felhasználói útmutató
Köszönjük, hogy megvásárolta a FIXED Bikee ALU kerékpárra való 
alumínium telefontartót. Összeállítása nagyon egyszerű, kövesse az 
alábbi utasításokat: 

Használat előtt, kérjük, olvassa el ezt az útmutatót, és őrizze meg.  

A TARTÓ ÖSSZEÁLLÍTÁSA

1. Először a csavarral rögzítse a tartó fejét a tartó alapzatához. A fekete 
csavart dugja be a tartó fején lévő lyukba, és a másik oldalról tegye mellé 
a tartó alapzatának csavarfuratát. Igénye szerint fordítsa el, hogy a tartó 
majd vagy függőlegesen vagy vízszintesen legyen a kerékpáron. Az 
imbuszkulccsal csavarozza a tartó fejét az alapzatához, és kész is. 

2. Most az egész tartót a kerékpár kormányára rögzítjük. Oldja ki a 
csavart, és nyissa ki a kormányhoz való rögzítésre szolgáló 
mechanizmust. Tegye be a mechanizmusba az egyik műanyag 
átmérőcsökkentőt attól függően, melyik felel meg jobban a kormányhoz, 
és csúsztassa fel a kormányra. Kattintsa be a mechanizmust és 
csavarozza be, hogy a tartó stabilan álljon, és ne forduljon el a 
kormányon. 

3. Ezzel a tartó össze van állítva, és rögzítve van a kerékpár kormányára, 
most beleteheti és rögzítheti a telefont. Először a fej jobb oldalán lévő 
csavar segítségével csavarja ki a menetet, amivel növeli a tartó 
szélességét. Majd tegye be a telefont, és érzéssel húzza meg a csavart, 
ezzel a tartóba rögzíti a telefont. 

A CSOMAG TARTALMA

1x FIXED Bikee ALU tartó fej 
1x  FIXED Bikee ALU tartó alapzat 
1x  csavar – a fej alapzathoz erősítéséhez 
1x  csavar – a bilincs kormányra erősítéséhez 
1x  imbuszkulcs 
2x  műanyag átmérőcsökkentő a kormányra  

HIBAELHÁRÍTÁS

Ha a termékkel kapcsolatban hibát tapasztal, forduljon 
ügyfélszolgálatunkhoz a www.fixed.zone/podpora címen 

FIXED.zone a.s. 
Kubatova 6 
České Budějovice 37004 
Czech Republic 

FIXED BIKEE ALU
manual de utilizare
Vă mulțumim pentru achiziționarea suportului din aluminiu de bicicletă 
pentru telefon, FIXED Bikee ALU. Instalarea este foarte simplă, urmați 
instrucțiunile de mai jos. 

Înainte de utilizare citiți acest manual și păstrați-l.  

PROCEDEUL DE ASAMBLARE A SUPORTULUI

1. Mai întâi, fixați capul suportului pe baza suportului cu ajutorul 
șurubului. Prin urmare, puneți șurubul negru în orificiul din capul 
suportului și din cealaltă parte puneți baza suportului prin orificiul 
pentru șurub. Rotiți după cum este nevoie, astfel încât mai târziu 
suportul să fie în poziție verticală sau orizontală pe bicicletă. Cu ajutorul 
unei chei imbus înșurubați capul suportului pe bază și ați terminat. 

2. Acum fixăm întregul suport pe ghidon. Deșurubați șurubul și 
deschideți mecanismul de montare pe ghidon. Introduceți una dintre 
reducții de diametru din plastic în mecanism, una care vi se potrivește 
mai bine pe ghidon, și puneți-l pe ghidon. Închideți mecanismul și 
înșurubați-l, astfel încât suportul să țină bine și să nu se rotească pe 
ghidon. 

3. Suportul este acum asamblat și fixat pe ghidon, acum puteți 
introduce și fixa telefonul în suport. Prin urmare, mai întâi deșurubați 
filetul șurubului din partea dreaptă a capului și astfel măriți lățimea 
suportului. Apoi introduceți telefonul și strângeți ușor șurubul, astfel 
fixați telefonul în suport. 

CONȚINUTUL AMBALAJULUI

1x capul suportului FIXED Bikee ALU 
1x  baza suportului FIXED Bikee ALU pentru ghidon 
1x  șurub - pentru prinderea capului de baza suportului 
1x  șurub - pentru fixarea clemei pe ghidon 
1x  cheie imbus 
2x  reducție de diametru din plastic pentru ghidon  

SOLUȚIONAREA PROBLEMELOR

În cazul vreunei probleme cu produsul, puteți contacta suportul nostru la 
adresa www.fixed.zone/podpora 

FIXED.zone a.s. 
Kubatova 6 
České Budějovice 37004 
Czech Republic

FIXED BIKEE ALU
manual de usuário
Obrigados pela compra do suporte de alumínio do telemóvel para 
bicicleta FIXED Bikee ALU. A instalação é muito fácil segundo as 
instruções em adiante: 

Leia este manual antes do uso e conserve-o.  

PROCESSO DA MONTAGEM DO SUPORTE: 

1. Primeiro fixe a cabeça do suporte na base do suporte por meio do 
parafuso. Insira o parafuso preto no buraco na cabeça do suporte e no 
outro lado coloque a base do suporte com o buraco para o parafuso. Gire 
segundo a necessidade para que o suporte fique na posição vertical ou 
horizontal na bicicleta. Aparafuse a cabeça do suporte na base por meio 
da chave allen e está feito. 

2. Agora pode fixar o suporte inteiro no guidão da bicicleta. 
Desaparafuse o parafuso e abra o mecanismo de fixação no guidão. 
Insira uma das reduções plásticas do diâmetro no mecanismo segundo o 
tamanho do guidão e coloque no guidão. Feche e aparafuse o 
mecanismo para que o suporte fique fixo sem girar no guidão. 

3. O suporte está montado no guidão da bicicleta, agora pode colocar o 
seu telemóvel. Desaparafuse primeiro a rosca no lado direito da cabeça 
para aumentar a largura do suporte. Depois coloque o telefone e aperte 
suavemente o parafuso para fixar o telefone no suporte. 

CONTEÚDO DA EMBALAGEM

1x cabeça do suporte FIXED Bikee ALU 
1x  base para o guidão do suporte FIXED Bikee ALU 
1x  parafuso – para fixar a cabeça na base do suporte 
1x  parafuso – para fixar a abraçadeira no guidão 
1x  chave allen 
2x  redução do diâmetro segundo o guidão  

SOLUÇÃO DE PROBLEMAS

No caso de problemas com o produto pode dirigir-se ao nosso suporte 
no endereço de web www.fixed.zone/podpora 

FIXED.zone a.s. 
Kubatova 6 
České Budějovice 37004 
Czech Republic

PTBG


